book and business departments jointly monitor and forecast interest rate trends and manage the interest rate risk based on
monitoring results, so as to maximize the risk-adjusted income.

The Bank measures interest rate risk in the banking book on a monthly basis and reports the same on a quarterly basis in
accordance with relevant requirements of CBRC. While measuring the impact of interest rate change on net interest income
and equity value, the Bank sets interest rate re-pricing date of demand deposits without a maturity date as overnight. As
personal residential mortgage loans may be prepaid, the Bank analyzes historical prepayment data and assesses the impact
of prepayment on interest rate risk measurement.

In 2017, under the assumption that the overall interest rate in the market moves in parallel without taking into account the
risk management actions that the Management may take to mitigate interest rate risk, the Bank’s banking book interest rate
sensitivity analysis by major currency is set out below:

In RMB millions

Increase by
100 basis points

Decrease by
100 basis points

Currency

Impact on
net interest

income
Impact on

equity

Impact on
net interest

income
Impact on

equity

RMB (2,945) (35,901) 2,945 38,284

USD (1,911) (5,574) 1,911 5,578

HKD 495 – (495) –

Others 90 (825) (90) 826

Total (4,271) (42,300) 4,271 44,688

Equity Risk in the Banking Book

The Bank’s equity investments in banking book include long term equity investments and available-for-sale investment. The
Bank strictly follows the Capital Regulation to measure significant and non-significant equity investment.

Other Risks

29Capi ta l  Adequacy  Rat io  Repor t  2017

EQUITY RISK IN THE BANKING BOOK
In RMB millions

At 31 December 2017 At 31 December 2016

Equity type

Publicly-
traded equity

investment risk
exposure(1)

Non-publicly-
traded equity

investment risk
exposure(1)

Unrealized
potential gains

(losses)(2)

Publicly-
traded equity